Eastern Europe and the Balkans

\@ I'Ir']OI\/CliiSES'Ii'(I)-InER Mission Summit 2017

October (5)6-8, Prague/CZ

God at Work

| will give you a new heart and put a new spirit in you (Ezekiel 36:26).

Program

Thursday, October 5

Whole Day
(16.00

19.30
21.00

Arrival / Registration at Jecna 19, Prague

Meeting of Steering Team + People with Program Responsibility)

Dinner on your own

Informal Gathering / Ice-breaking and Fun Activities Urs Schweizer
Late Night Café Czech Hosts

Friday, October 6

Morning
08.15
08.30

09.30

10.00-10.30
10.30
11.00-12.15

12.30

13.45

16.00
16.30

18.30
20.00
21.30

Individual breakfast in hotels

Welcome / Opening Remarks

Worship Service with Holy Communion Worship Leader: Petr Prochazka
Theme: «New heart and new spirit» (Personal Holiness) Devotion: Ullas Tankler
Country Video ALBANIA

Inputs Facilitator: Matt Elliott

- What does renewal mean to me? Hungary / USA / Macedonia

- What needs to be renewed in my church (locally, nationally)?
- Where are people of my country longing for a renewal?

Discussion Facilitator: Matt Elliott
Break Czech Hosts

Country Video BULGARIA

Creative Response to Morning Session / Workshops Facilitator: Urs Schweizer
- Music

- Dance

- Arts and Crafts

- Photo

- Writing

- Painting

-> Silent Walk

Country Video HUNGARY
Sandwich Lunch Czech Hosts

Country Video CZECH REPUBLIC

Tour of Europe 1 Introduction: Jana Krizova
(go to one place and learn more about the UMC in 3 countries)

Jecna: Poland / Czech Republic / Slovakia

Vrsovice: Hungary / Romania / Bulgaria

Strasnice: Serbia / Macedonia / Albania

Break Czech Hosts

Tour of Europe 2

(go to another place and learn more about the UMC in 3 other countries)
Jecna: Poland / Czech Republic / Slovakia

Vrsovice: Hungary / Romania / Bulgaria

Strasnice: Serbia / Macedonia / Albania

Dinner (in the Jecna area) Czech Hosts
Concert New Generation Slovakia
Late Night Café Czech Hosts



Saturday, October 7

morning
08.30

09.30

10.00-10.30
10.30
11.00-12.15

12.30

14.00

16.00
16.30

18.15
19.30

21.30

Individual breakfast in hotels
Worship Service with Holy Communion
Theme: «Heart of Stone / Heart of Flesh» (Social Holiness)

Country Video MACEDONIA
Inputs

- What do honesty/authenticity/empathy mean in a partnership?

- What if our heartbeat is diverse?
- How can we reach common ground?
- How can we help each other to be faithful to God’s mission?

Discussion
Break

Country Video POLAND
Creative Response to Morning Session / Workshops
- Music

- Dance

- Arts and Crafts

- Photo

- Writing

- Painting

-> Silent Walk

Country Video ROMANIA
Sandwich Lunch

Country Video SERBIA

Speed Debating

(choose 5 themes and discuss them for 20 minutes each)
- Creation Care

-> Church - a place for minorities, as well?

- Foreigners / Migrants / Refugees

- Sing to the Lord a new song.

- Money / Stewardship / Accountability

-> The role of men and women in the church

- Communication

- Ecumenical and interfaith relations

- How do we read the Bible today?

- Why do | need God given that Google knows all about me?
- How political should the church be?

Break

Country Video SLOVAKIA
Feel the heartbeat
- Sharing from USA

- Sharing from Creative Responses / Workshops
Dinner

American Night

Late Night Café

Sunday, October 8

morning
09.30

11.00
12.00

Individual breakfast in hotels

Worship Service at Prague 2 UMC

Theme: «Following Jesus with a renewed heart and inviting
others to join —and wherever we may come to: Jesus is there!»
(Mark 16:7)

Refreshments — no lunch!

Sightseeing in Prague / Departure

(12.00-14.00 Meeting of Advocates / Mission Coordinators

Worship Leader: Donat Gyurko
Devotion: Ullas Tankler

Facilitator: Dick Arnold
Bulgaria / USA / Czech Republic /
Romania

Facilitator: Dick Arnold
Czech Hosts

Facilitator: Urs Schweizer

Czech Hosts

Introduction: Lenka Prochazkova

Czech Hosts

Facilitator: John Redmond
Panel Discussion: Dick Arnold +
USA / Bulgaria / Macedonia /
Czech Republic

all

Czech Hosts

Judy Marnin / Susy + Marty Kaltz
Mary Ann James / Deb Korezky

Czech Hosts

Worship Leader: Jana Krizova
Sermon: Monika Zuber +
Rares Calugar

Czech Hosts

Advocates/Mission Coordinators)



