

Eastern Europe and the Balkans **Mission Summit 2017** October (5)6-8, Prague/CZ

God at Work

I will give you a new heart and put a new spirit in you (Ezekiel 36:26).

Program

Thursday, October 5	Thu	ırsdav.	Octo	ber	5
---------------------	-----	---------	------	-----	---

<u>Thursday,</u>	October 5	
Whole Day	Arrival / Registration at Jecna 19, Prague	
(16.00	Meeting of Steering Team + People with Program Responsibility)	
	Dinner on your own	
19.30	Informal Gathering / Ice-breaking and Fun Activities	Urs Schweizer
21.00	Late Night Café	Czech Hosts
Friday, Oct	ober 6	
Morning	Individual breakfast in hotels	
08.15	Welcome / Opening Remarks	
08.30	Worship Service with Holy Communion	Worship Leader: Petr Prochazka
	Theme: «New heart and new spirit» (Personal Holiness)	Devotion: Üllas Tankler
09.30	Country Video ALBANIA	
	Inputs	Facilitator: Matt Elliott
	 → What does renewal mean to me? → What needs to be renewed in my church (locally, nationally)? → Where are people of my country longing for a renewal? 	Hungary / USA / Macedonia
10.00-10.30	Discussion	Facilitator: Matt Elliott
10.30	Break	Czech Hosts
11.00-12.15	Country Video BULGARIA Creative Response to Morning Session / Workshops → Music → Dance → Arts and Crafts → Photo → Writing → Painting → Silent Walk	Facilitator: Urs Schweizer
12.30	Country Video HUNGARY	
	Sandwich Lunch	Czech Hosts
13.45	Country Video CZECH REPUBLIC Tour of Europe 1 (go to one place and learn more about the UMC in 3 countries) Jecna: Poland / Czech Republic / Slovakia Vrsovice: Hungary / Romania / Bulgaria Strasnice: Serbia / Macedonia / Albania	Introduction: Jana Krizova
16.00	Break	Czech Hosts
16.30	Tour of Europe 2 (go to another place and learn more about the UMC in 3 other countries) Jecna: Poland / Czech Republic / Slovakia Vrsovice: Hungary / Romania / Bulgaria Strasnice: Serbia / Macedonia / Albania	
18.30	Dinner (in the Jecna area)	Czech Hosts
20.00	Concert	New Generation Slovakia
21.30	Late Night Café	Czech Hosts

Saturday	y, October 7
Juturuu	,, occosci ,

Saturday, omorning	Individual breakfast in hotels	
08.30	Worship Service with Holy Communion Theme: «Heart of Stone / Heart of Flesh» (Social Holiness)	Worship Leader: Donat Gyurko Devotion: Üllas Tankler
09.30	Country Video MACEDONIA	
	 Inputs → What do honesty/authenticity/empathy mean in a partnership? → What if our heartbeat is diverse? → How can we reach common ground? → How can we help each other to be faithful to God's mission? 	Facilitator: Dick Arnold Bulgaria / USA / Czech Republic / Romania
10.00-10.30	•	Facilitator: Dick Arnold
10.30	Break	Czech Hosts
11.00-12.15	Country Video POLAND Creative Response to Morning Session / Workshops → Music → Dance → Arts and Crafts → Photo → Writing → Painting → Silent Walk	Facilitator: Urs Schweizer
12.30	Country Video ROMANIA	
	Sandwich Lunch	Czech Hosts
14.00	Country Video SERBIA Speed Debating (choose 5 themes and discuss them for 20 minutes each) → Creation Care → Church – a place for minorities, as well? → Foreigners / Migrants / Refugees → Sing to the Lord a new song. → Money / Stewardship / Accountability → The role of men and women in the church → Communication → Ecumenical and interfaith relations → How do we read the Bible today? → Why do I need God given that Google knows all about me? → How political should the church be?	Introduction: Lenka Prochazkova
16.00	Break	Czech Hosts
16.30	Country Video SLOVAKIA Feel the heartbeat	Facilitator: John Redmond
	→ Sharing from USA	Panel Discussion: Dick Arnold + USA / Bulgaria / Macedonia / Czech Republic
10 15	→ Sharing from Creative Responses / Workshops	all
18.15 19.30	American Night	Czech Hosts Judy Marnin / Susy + Marty Kaltz Mary Ann James / Deb Korezky
21.30	Late Night Café	Czech Hosts
Sunday, O		
morning	Individual breakfast in hotels	
09.30	Worship Service at Prague 2 UMC Theme: «Following Jesus with a renewed heart and inviting others to join – and wherever we may come to: Jesus is there!» (Mark 16:7)	Worship Leader: Jana Krizova Sermon: Monika Zuber + Rares Calugar
11.00	Refreshments – no lunch!	Czech Hosts
12.00	Sightseeing in Prague / Departure	
(12.00-14.00	Meeting of Advocates / Mission Coordinators	Advocates/Mission Coordinators)